

L
ITEM NO.MM-4B

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23874/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 28/07/2011 in CR
No.106/201 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDHAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar