

ÀITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23874/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2011 in CR No.106/2011
of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDHAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
For Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order, leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2561 OF 2012
[Arising out of SLP(C) No.23874/2011]

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ANR.
:VERSUS:

Appellant(s)

UDHAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.

In view of the order passed by this Court on 5th May, 2011 in State of Himachal Pradesh vs. Sarab Dayal (Civil Appeal No.4040 of 2011), the impugned judgment passed by the High Court is set aside and the matter is remitted to the High Court for fresh consideration.

The appeal is disposed of, leaving the parties to bear their own costs.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
February 24, 2012.